
Southeastern () -vs- Northwood (2-0)
11/15/08 at Student Life Center, West Palm Beach, FL

 
 

 
 
Southeastern 86

Northwood 101

Date: 11/15/08
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Student Life Center, West Palm Beach, FL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southeastern 34 52 86
Northwood 51 50 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 TEAM * 0 33-71 9-21 11-21 11-25 36 24 15 20 1 13 86
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 33-71 9-21 11-21 11-25 36 24 15 20 1 13 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-71   46.5 % 9-21   42.9 % 11-21   52.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 DeSean White * 36 11-17 0-1 3-8 5-11 16 3 2 5 0 3 25
02 Baree Ward * 36 7-11 2-4 4-6 1-4 5 4 13 4 1 2 20
22 Andrew Wood * 27 5-12 2-9 2-2 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 14
55 Augustine Okuson * 11 0-0 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 4
14 BJ McDowell * 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 0
05 Noah Keeton 22 4-10 3-8 4-5 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 15
03 Jay Duncan 19 4-8 1-2 3-6 0-2 2 5 3 1 0 0 12
04 Seven Ezumba 22 3-10 0-1 2-3 7-4 11 2 0 4 1 3 8
12 Steve Ritzema 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
33 Ben Constable 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Ron Frazier 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-71 8-25 23-36 19-36 55 20 22 21 2 12 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 35-71   49.3 % 8-25   32.0 % 23-36   63.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Southeastern 34

Northwood 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 TEAM 0 33-71 9-21 11-21 11-25 36 24 15 20 1 13 86
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 33-71 9-21 11-21 11-25 36 24 15 20 1 13 86
46.5 % 42.9 % 52.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 DeSean White 36 11-17 0-1 3-8 5-11 16 3 2 5 0 3 25
2 Baree Ward 36 7-11 2-4 4-6 1-4 5 4 13 4 1 2 20
22 Andrew Wood 27 5-12 2-9 2-2 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 14
55 Augustine Okuson 11 0-0 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 4
14 BJ McDowell 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 0
5 Noah Keeton 22 4-10 3-8 4-5 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 15
3 Jay Duncan 19 4-8 1-2 3-6 0-2 2 5 3 1 0 0 12
4 Seven Ezumba 22 3-10 0-1 2-3 7-4 11 2 0 4 1 3 8
12 Steve Ritzema 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
33 Ben Constable 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Ron Frazier 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 35-71 8-25 23-36 19-36 55 20 22 21 2 12 101
49.3 % 32.0 % 63.9 %



Second Half Box Score
Southeastern 52

Northwood 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 DeSean White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Baree Ward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Andrew Wood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Augustine Okuson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 BJ McDowell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Noah Keeton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jay Duncan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Seven Ezumba 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Steve Ritzema 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ben Constable 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ron Frazier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


